The analysis for the selection of studies was carried out in two phases, namely: 

In the first, the studies were pre-selected according to the inclusion and exclusion 

criteria and according to the operating strategy and search of each database. 

Three thousand, one hundred and fifty (3,150) studies were found as a general search 

in the VHL, and limiting the search to full-text articles carried out with humans in the last five 

years, brain-derived neurotrophic factor one hundred and five (105) studies, of which titles 

and abstracts were analyzed where only twelve (12) studies were consistent with the question 

of this research. 

In the Scielo database, as a total search, one thousand, one hundred and fifty (1,150) 

studies were found, applying in the search the filter that limits by full text of the last five years 

with humans, brain-derived neurotrophic factor fifty (50) studies, of which titles and abstracts 

and the influence of exposure to allergens as the final result of ten (10) studies were analyzed. 

In Lilacs, one thousand and seventy (1,070) studies were obtained as a general 

search, and limiting the search to full-text articles carried out in the last five years with 

humans, brain-derived neurotrophic factor forty-five (45) studies, ten (10) of which were 

consistent with the question of this research after the analysis of the titles and abstracts.